THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

Teresa Morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

November 16, 2023
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDERS 84-85 FOR THE CHHS PHASE 1 CONSTRUCTION PROJECT
ISSUE:   


Change Orders 84 and 85 are debits of $ 6,429 and $ 21,184.05.  They are costs associated with remediating unsuitable soil. 
FACTS:
CO 84
[image: image1.png]associated with undercutting soft soil by the bus drive.

Net dbiango by previously euthorized Change Ordezs
mcman-mm&o_.-om-n
‘The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
mmmhmumo&mu

wnnnn

1,683,000.00
—  _AaM
1,687,348.44
542990
— 16T




CO 85
[image: image2.png]‘The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
‘The new Contract Sum inclnding this Change Order will be




RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDERs 84 and 85 for the CHHS Phase 1 Construction project.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDERs 84 and 85 for the CHHS Phase 1 Construction project.
